
* Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

gß
DATE May 23,2011

ORDERIG CONSTRUCTION OF
20 11 EXPANDED STREET RESURFACING PROGRAM - CONTRACT 1

AND FIXING A DATE FOR RECEIVING OF BIDS ON JUE 14,2011
AND PUBLIC HEARING ON JUNE 27, 2011
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE IS $1,089,875.00

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA: That the attached
communication recommending construction of the following improvement and the method of financing; and also
including the recommendation of the Des Moines City Engineer, as the Engineer, submitting plans, specifications, form
of contract documents, and Engineer's estimate of cost for the constrction of the following improvement:

2011 Expanded Street Resurfacing Program - Contract 1,06-2011-010

The improvement includes scarfication of existing streets, furnish and place Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) and other
incidental items; all in accordance with the contract documents, including Plan File Nos. 532-05/16 at the
following locations within the City of Des Moines:

E. 12th Street from 1-235 to E. University Avenue
48th Street from University Avenue to Franlin Avenue
Fleur Drive from the bridge S. ofHwy. 5 to Beardsley Avenue
E. Hull Avenue from E. 9th Street to E. 14th Street
Madison Avenue from 2nd A venue to 6th Avenue
Morton Avenue from E. 25th Street to E. 27th Street
E. Pine Avenue from SE 36th Street to SE 45th Street
E. Watrous Avenue from South Union Street to SE 5th Street

be and the same are hereby approved and accepted. The estimated construction cost for said improvement is
$1,089,875.00. The proposed plans, specifications, and form of contract documents are available for public inspection
in the Des Moines City Engineer's Offce.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That this Council hereby determines that it is necessary and advisable to construct said
improvement in the manner set forth in the plans, specifications, and form of contract documents submitted by the
Engineer; and that payment for the cost of said improvement shall be paid from the funding source identified below.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That a public hearng on said plans, specifications, form of contract documents, and
Engineer's estimate of construction cost for said improvement be held in the City Council Chambers, 2nd Floor, City
Hall, 400 Robert D. Ray Drive, Des Moines, Iowa, at 5:00 p.m. on June 27, 2011, at which time this Council will
consider any objections offered thereto or to the making of said improvement.

06-2011-010 1



* Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

3B
DATE May 23,2011

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That proposals wil be received by the City of Des Moines, at the offce of the Des
Moines City Clerk until 11:00 a.m. on June 14,2011, for the construction of said improvement, and the taking of bids
in the manner required by law. Proposals received wil be opened at a public meeting presided over by the Engineer in
the City Council Chambers, 2nd Floor, City Hall, 400 Robert D. Ray Drive, Des Moines, Iowa, at 11 :00 a.m. on June
14, 2011, after which the bids together with a bid tabulation and recommendation of the Engineer will be presented to
the City Council at its next meeting for action thereon.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That an appropriate Notice to Bidders and Notice of Public Hearing for said
improvement be published in the Des Moines Register as provided and directed by Chapter 26 and/or 314, Code of
Iowa.

(City Council Communication Number If 300 attached.)

Moved by to adopt.

FORM APPROVED: FUNDS AVAILABLE

~úr
Kathleen Vanderpool
Deputy City Attorney

~~
Scott E. Sanders
Des Moines Finance Director~ Funding Source: 2011-2012 CIP, Page Street - 40, Special City-wide Street Improvements, STR217, Being: Gaming

Monies

COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT

COWNIE

COLEMAN

GRIESS

HENSLEY

MAFEY
MEYER
MOORE
TOTAL

I, Diane Rauh, City Clerk of said City Council, hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council, held on the
above date, among other proceedings the above was
adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
and affxed my seal the day and year first above written.

MOTION CARRIED APPROVED

Mayor

City Clerk

06-2011-010 2



.- ": " I e: . r:( MAISON"''' ~: 1 1 ~ =: - / ': _ "I ii -~i- v /i =I tr'r _ l¡ M SO~ ~t L ~i,/ rTT,i/ ~ "' IJ mniii+ - -- ~ II I I_ I '-", -i i+EUCL Die -- J..IIITT".1 11- fJ ~ \ C=(j~ ~-+ 1" ~ :: i~- -=,: ~ l,' HULL AVE\ = ,1- ( MORT.ON) -:- , ii :: ~ _ :; I w.\ _ _
~~ IT l\ K 1- ':r~ ( E. HULL J: ~ -"- ~ ¡¿"" i'.WI I ~
~RANKLIN t: AVi, ~t: - a .1. - - i- ~ Ni t- J. ~ ~F d~ ti ~~~~11f-1~ t~~ ~ If-~~ ~=1- ~~l ~n~ ~ i(~ ~~

. ¡: S~ T 1=+ :¡ l 1T~/t1 UJ : n () ¡; \tj ~
~ tUNI RSITY f- 1 E UNIVE~ II ~ ii Iff I,'~~ 1'1 II i- t lJ i' LE ~ ~ II II i- TI CJ 1~"'~

~( 48THSTr" "~a7Jn~~ H j2lì I~
l. '_L. ~ u. I: II :::f (E. 12TH ST' W- ~ i II ~\ rmWi 7r',q C7I i II ¡¿ rl _ ! H ,J -" , In .-/l ìl~J ./ T i i, \; i 1:1: d. ~LOH U..l\'" . _ I~ 1mJ; I ,\~I J ~iEr-
ITl =+ r: ~ -, ri tr 1/ ~ ~ L- -y ~Jt ~~ ~. dd . T -Tt -Ff\\ --I-

-- (~?t -r á =-- -:'~'~~~~-"SJ~'" 0 \
- .0 ?' it ~ - ~ "~R4~ ii ~~ "" "\ VIr/ ~wc;( ~/ 7J~=t ~ cl ~ ~ J - ~ ~. .: Y- -a \ ii I '- f- 7(( ic" -

.nJf- R - 11lt(WATROUS)~~ ~ ~~ t---W, \11 -.r '~';Sl ~ t - ~,\)~ _JI~~
, ~~~~r ~ H~f-"~ i i 'wÄi%U5 AVE:a~~~ ~.~ ~ I 1-\\~ .1 r. ~l-II \-1- Ll rLrr'l1 U~ ~- aLl ~1.\ \( i-:: ~ II-d..L( 't i T ti 'Y' ~ "q I
\ -: ~ ~ rr t: L: ~ Fti'~ E:~~: ~ ~ lJ" ~ .1\ ~~r III 'H-; i-¡::: f-¡: - /. ~~ hTR. ~ 1 r-
I) ~~ .w F= - rr~:i In m ~ If 1 ,. ¡. -' --- ~ ~!! i i- +~ ~-~~ I - ( E. PINE) ;li~ ~'~()S\~25 J ~ ~. - I - -~ 1t. ~~V\ ~ ~ ~ '11 (9 V~PINE AVE m~ -i~ :i '"l~ I~-\~; E; lñ ~-

"- ~~ i . lb - ~~ ~ (FLEUR DR) ~ ì , if"" - Î gI ' \ ¡¡ "\---f-,-:~r ~ . ~ - ~ - -~ M LL
ís W--' BEAREY ST . ~ ~ II ~ L lJl 4

L I ç ,J''ì-----j \ G

lgB

\

2011 EXPANDED STREETRESURFACINC

PROGRAM - CONTRACT 1
ACT ID 06-2011-010



173
CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
Activity ID 06-2011-010

Date: 5/5/11

PROJECT: 2011 EXPANDED STREET RESURFACING PROGRAM - CONTRACT 1

ESTIMATED UNITS AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL

1 * PAVEMENT SCARIFICATION, 2" THICK SY 21550 $2.50 $53,875.00

2 HMA (300 K ESAL) SURF., 1/2", NO FRIC. TON 8500 $90.00 $765,000.00

3 * MOBILIZATION LS 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

4 * MILL PCC BUTT JOINTS LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

5 MANHOLE ADJUSTING RING EA 22 $200.00 $4,400.00

6 BASE REPAIR SY 200 $100.00 $20,000.00

7 * TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

8 * PROJECT SIGN, SMALL - GAMING EA 16 $100.00 $1,600.00
.

9 * CLEAN & PREPARATION OF BASE MILE 3.9 $5,000.00 $19,500.00
.

10 REMOVE & REPLACE SW-501INTAKE EA 2 $4,000.00 $8,000.00

11 REMOVE & REPLACE SW 507 INTAKE EA 2 $6,000.00 $12,000.00

12 NEW MANHOLE LID EA 10 $200.00 $2,000.00

13 INTAKE RISERS EA 5 $200.00 $1,000.00.

14 ADJUST INTAKE CURB OPENING EA 15 $3,000.00 $45,000.00

15 * SENSOR LOOP - E. HULL EA 3 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

16 * TRAFFIC MARKINGS - E. HULL LS 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

17 * CRUSHED STONE TON 300 $30.00 $9,000.00

18 * PAVEMENT REMOVAL - E. PINE SY 3000 $10.00 $30,000.00

19 HMA (300 K ESAL) BASE, 3/4" TON 850 $90.00 $76,500.00

Prepare By: Jeff Hansen ~ (

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $1,089,875.00Checked By: '1./ 4-

· Item d~t hav: be inCIUdeL maintenance bond, but shall be covere by a 1-year maintenance bond.

* Estimate Total= $155,975.00

File: Est, Bid tab, Prop Attach, Contract Attach (Unit Bid-No Item Codes).xfs Page 1 of 1


